EDR SERIES
C
A
T
V
 P
o
w

*If coaxial output connectors are preferred then only a single standard output channel will be
provided.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
EDR    ___ / ___ / ___ / ___ / ___ / ___ / ___ / ___ /
Principal
output voltage:
50 = 48 Vac
60 = 63 Vac
75 = 75 Vac
90 = 87 Vac
Type:
E = European (230 Vac nominal input
voltage and 50 Hz operating frequency)
U = USA (120 Vac nominal input
voltage and 60 Hz operating frequency)
Panel Meters:
N = None
A = Ammeter only
V = Voltmeter only
B = Both ammeter and voltmeter
Output current at
principal output voltage:
4 = 4 A
8 = 8 A
12 = 12 A
16 = 16 A
Number of standard
output channels:
1S = single output
2S = double output
3S = triple output
4S = quadruple output
Number and type of optional
coaxial output connectors*:
1C3 = 1 connector 3.5/12
2C3 = 2 connectors 3.5/12
3C3 = 3 connectors 3.5/12
4C3 = 4 connectors 3.5/12
1C5 = 1 connector 5/8
2C5 = 2 connectors 5/8
3C5 = 3 connectors 5/8
4C5 = 4 connectors 5/8
Capacitor MTBF:
S = Standard (60.000 hours)
H = High (100.000 hours)
Front panel language:
E = English
F = French
G = German
P = Portuguese
S = Spanish
T = Turkish